Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 (‘SEBI (LODR) Regulations’) this is to inform you that National Stock 

Exchange of India Ltd. vide their email communication dated June 11, 2025, having reference 

no. NSE/INSP/VAPTNONCLO/2025/9018, imposed penalty of Rs. 2,30,000/- (Rupees Two 

Lakh Thirty Thousand only) plus 18% GST as applicable, for non-closure of VAPT 

Vulnerabilities for Financial Year 2024-25. 

The details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI 

Circular, as applicable, are as under: 

S No. Particulars Details 

1. Name of the authority; 

National Stock Exchange of India 

Limited 

2. Nature and details of the action(s) taken or 

order(s) passed; 

Imposition of penalty of Rs. 

2,30,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh 

Thirty Thousand only) plus 18% 

GST as applicable 

3. Date of receipt of direction or order, including any 

ad-interim or interim orders, or any other 

communication from the authority; 

June 11, 2025 

4. Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) 

committed or alleged to be committed;